

General Secretariat of the Council

Brussels, 23 September 2016

CM 4078/16

ACCRED

COMMUNICATION

Contact:	protocole@consilium.europa.eu			
Tel.:	+32.2-281.77.00			
Subject:	Accreditations			
	 Appointment of H.E. Mr Mohammed Shahdat HOSSAIN as the Head of Mission of People's Republic of Bangladesh to the 			
	European Union to replace H.E. Mrs Ismat Jahan			

With reference to the procedure agreed by exchange of letters on 3 and 9 November 1966, you are hereby informed that the Government of the People's Republic of Bangladesh intends to appoint H.E. Mr Mohammed Shahdat HOSSAIN as Head of Mission of the People's Republic of Bangladesh to the European Union to replace H.E. Mrs Ismat Jahan.

Your tacit agreement will be assumed on 23 October 2016 unless you make specific objections by that date.

Please find attached a copy of the note verbale sent to the Commission by the Mission of the People's Republic of Bangladesh to the European Union and the curriculum vitae of H.E. Mr Mohammed Shahdat HOSSAIN.

Jeppe TRANHOLM-MIKKELSEN

Secretary-General

note verbale

curriculum vitae

NOTE VERBALE

The Embassy of the People's Republic of Bangladesh presents its compliments to the Commission of the European Communities, Brussels and has the honour to state that the Government of Bangladesh proposes to appoint H.E. Mr. Mohammed Shahdat Hossain, Ambassador Extraordinary and Plenipotentiary to the Kingdom of Belgium as the Head of the Mission of Bangladesh to the European Communities in succession of H.E. Mrs Ismat Jahan, who has completed her term of duty. The Curriculum Vitae of H.E. Mr. Mohammed Shahdat Hossain is enclosed.

The Embassy of the Peoples's Republic of Bangladesh would deeply appreciate if the esteemed Commission of the European Communities and the Council of the European Union could kindly convey the Agreement to the proposed appointment of H.E. Mr. Mohammed Shahdat Hossain at an early date.

The Embassy of the People's Republic of Bangladesh in Brussels avails itself of this opportunity to renew to the Commission of the European Union the assurances of its highest consideration.

CURRICULUM VITAE

Full name:	Mohammed Shahdat HOSSAIN
Date of Birth:	01-08-1961
Entry into Service:	21-01-1986
Education:	MA in English Litterature, RU
Current Position:	Ambassador to Italy

Career Brief:	- 1986-90	Assistant Secretary, MOFA	
	- 1990-94	First/Second Secretary, Bangladesh Embassy, Cairo	
	- 1994-96	Counsellor/First Secretary, BHC, Islamabad	
	- 1996-98	Director, MOFA	
	- 1998-2001	Counsellor, NYPM	
	- 2001-04	Minister, Bangladesh High Commission, New Delhi	
	- 2004-06	Director General, MOFA	
	- 2006-08	High Commissioner to Sri Lanka	
	- 2008-12	Ambassador to Qatar	
	- Sept 2012 -	Ambassador to Italy	
Professional training:	ofessional training: FTC at BPATC (1988)		
		ourse on Diplomacy, FATI (1989)	
Marital Status:	Married and blessed with two sons		